COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHREET
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LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT: $
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
T Plaintiff Defendant 1
.S BANK NATIONAL ASSGCIATION Vs, DENISE BROCKWAY
L _l
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 20, 201
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . .
: Writ of Execution No. : 2013CVv927
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
L gcation of the real estate: 624 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {(Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale £10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ $36.00
Posting Handbiti $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,515.30
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $225.00
Service Mileage $12.00
Distribution Farm $25.00
Copies $7.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $160.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,378.30
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,433.30

Sheriffs poundage cost witl be calculated according to the current faw and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale,

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg‘_ P_ennsylvania_:. 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




LLAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2393

TELEPIIONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 236-6120

November 25, 2013

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Columbia County Court House
P.O.Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTLEE I'OR THE PENNSYLVANIA
ITCUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs,
DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL
No. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

Pear Sheriff:
Enclosed please {ind our check in the amount of 52,253 30 which represents the balance of the costs in
the above sale. Also enclosed are affidavits of value for the deed to be recorded.
THE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:
U.S5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TRUSTEE FOR TIIE PENNSY LVANIA 11IOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY
211 NORITH IFRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17101
Please have the Recorder retum the recorded deed to me in the enclosed envelope, along with the
recording receipt.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if vou need anything further.
Yery truly vours,
Leon P. Haller

LPH/tq
Enclosure
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" OEFARTHENT OF AZVENUE
Burezu of Individual Taxes
PO BOX 280603
Hamishueg, PA 1712806032

E
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REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverss ror

RECORDER'S USE DNLY

SEtz Tax reid

Book Mumber

| Page Number

nsuuctions. Date Recorged

Compiete eacn sacdion &nd fie in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1
deed is without consideration or by gift, ar (3) 2 tax exemption 5 daimed. & 5

full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) the
ement of Valug is not required i the Transfer s wnol]y exsmpt

from tax based on family relz8onship or puablic utility ezsament. T more space ':s needed, atzch addidonal shests,

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inguiries mav be directed to the following person:

Mame

Leon P. Haller, Esguire

Telephone Number:

(717) 234-4178

Maliing Address

1719 North Front Street

Ciy P Zode

17102

!i Siate

| P2

Harrisburg

B. TRANSFER DATA

C. Date of Acreptance of Documerntd

Erantor(s)/lessors)
Sheriff of Columbia County

Granmse(s)/ esses{s) US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANTA HQUSING

Mailing Address

35 West Main Street

Mailing Acdress FINANCE AGENCY
211 North Front Street

Sy
Bloomsburg

7P Coqe

PA | 17815

St |
|

City
Harrisburg,

| Sate

iPA

ZIF Code

| 17101

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

St’eet Agdress
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County | Schoo! DisTic

Colurbia County
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E. VALUATION DATA - WAS

1, Acual Cash Considersdon

H24232 20

2. Other Considerstion

0.00

TRANSACTION PART OF AN A.,SEGNMENT OH FKE1 0CATIDN7 Oy XN
|

=

eI ’

F. EXEMEPTION DATA

| x  3.55

. Comman Level Refic Facior

3. TEir Marker Vajue :

Amount of Sxemption Claimed L

100% i

100%

!"CEFE‘GE of Grantor's intsre= in Res! Esiate =

Lc Perreriage of Grantor's inmrest Conveved

l 1008

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed,

{Esate Hie Mumber)

all beneficdaries.)

y O agency/si=w party agresement.’

er= ¢ the commonwesith, oie .5, and inscumenizlities b\/ gift, dedication, condemnation or in ieu of con

and note/zssignment. )

Clee,

;

5 will or intsstats succession, ~
{Name of Deczoent)
[C1 Trensfer @ a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identfying
[ Trensfer from s frast. Dste of Sensier into the bust -
I Tust was amended attach a cooy of oricinal and amended Trist
(3 “rensfer hetwsen principal ana agent/sorew party. (Afech complesz copy
O Trans _
demnztion. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, atiach coby of resolution.)
i Transfer from morigagor to & Nolder of 2 morigage in cefault [Atizch copy of mertgage
[] Corrective or canfirnatory desd. (Attech cominietz cooy of the dead o be correciac or zonfrmed, )
{1 Stztutory corporete consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of =T
[ Cther (Plezse explain exemptior czimed.)

Unider peraities of iaw, I geciare that 1 have
the best of my knawiedge and belief, it is uU .o

in&d this statement, inciuding accompanying information, and o
Trect and complets,

Signeturs of Correspondant or Aesponsitis Pa

Leon P. Haller, Esquire

Al
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| H;l)L

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FOR

THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED,

QG?ERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IH
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SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

) VS,
NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PR DEF. $ aT00
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
- MAILING COSTS § Timad

—~ADVERTISING SALE BII.LS & COPIES  §17.50
— ADVERTISING SALL (NEWSPAPIR) $15.00

MILEAGE $ / A
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SIERIFF'S DELD $35.00
— TRANSTFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION IFORM $25.00
COPIES
NOTARY S S
TOTAL ok Ao o R A $ f” = L0
-~ WEB POSTING $]50 00
— PRESS ENTERDPRISE INC. $ B
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $?5 00
TOYT AL, % s deotoh ot sttt s s s e o $,’ /if(_,;n,f__fl
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $1 0 {)0
RECORDER OF DEEDS S o

TOTAL **$*¥*****$4«*********# $ t Yy,

REAL ESTATE TAXLS:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 5
DELINQUENT 20 $ .0

l()lf\L $*$*¥***k$$**$******** $ g "o

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATTR 20 S )
TOTAL sk ok o o 8 sk ok o ok o o Ok R KK ‘l) —
SURCIHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ ot
MISC. $
$ -

I()[AL ************$********* $

TOTATL COSTS (OPENING BID)

§ Y sS,Ee



LAW QIFICES

Purcell, Krug & Haller

ElOw ARD TR Wil L. L7719 Noar Faan D STreLT

Lo POTLALLER HTARRISHURG. PeNNsyLvania [ 7102-2392

Jo WO PLRCLLL IR Feczrnon: (7173 234-4178 -

JLe MW INER A Fax (787 233-1119 JUHN W PHRCELLE |42 Ziis:

LIsAa A RyNarD

JOSEPH WISSLEY 132010 1985

November 12,2013

Columbia County Sherift’

IP.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2013-CV-0000927-MEF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, AS TRUSTILE
FOR T PENNSYLVANIA TTOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs, DENISE Y.
BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL

Dear SirdMadam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return ol Service regarding the above-reterenced case
for your records, as well as one copy. Please time-stamp the enclosed copy and return o

me in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact our oflice.

Very truly yours,
l.con P THaller, Fsquire

L.BH:bay

Iinclosure



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR TIHE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMDBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/AENISE Y. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FARRELL,

DEFENDANT(S)

RETURN OF SERVICE

L hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
1O O (A0 atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P. 3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are
as follows:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A
DENISE Y. FARRELL

136 HORVATH DRIVE
ELYSBURG, PA 17824

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A
DENISE Y. FARRELL

624 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Aqua Finance Inc.
P. O. Box 844
Wausaun, W1 54402

Catawissa Borough
Municipal Authority
19 School House Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Columbia County
Housing Authority

700 Saw Mill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Philadelphia Federal Credit. Union
12800 Townsend Road
Philadelphia, PA 19154



DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
624 PFAIILER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

By e

PURCELEZRRUG & HALLER
Attorieys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



LAW OFTICES
Purcell, Krug & Haller

HowaRD B. Krug 1719 NGRTH FRONT STREET

LEON P. HALLER HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2362
JOHN W. PURCELL JR. TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178

JILL M. WINEKA FAX (717} 23311490

Lisa A. RYNARD

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A
DENISE Y. FARRELL

136 HORVATH DRIVE
ELYSBURG, PA 17824

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A
DENISE Y. FARRELL

624 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Aqua Finance Ingc.
P. O. Box 844
Wausau, W1 54402

Catawissa Borough
Municipal Authority
19 School House Read
Catawissa, PA 17820

Columbia County
Housing Authority

700 Saw Mill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Philadclphia IF'ederal Credit Union
12800 Townsend Road
Philadelphia, PA 19154

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
624 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

HERSHEY
{717} 5331 3836




NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those parties who
hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax licns against the real cstate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedurc 3129.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Commeon Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed 1o public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said real estate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your intercst, if any, by being notified of
said Sheriff's Sale. o

—

By: S 2
M Haller PA 1.D.15700
" Attorney for Plaintiff




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTTFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
V5. NO, 20¥3-CV-00008927-MF
DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. INMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

FARRELL,

DEFENDANT(S}

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SATE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Salc of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2013
TIME: 9:00 O’CLOCK A.M.; prevailing local time
LLOCATION: Columbia County Courthousc
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

624 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold 1s docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2013-CV-0006927-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $58,260.45
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property 1s:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entifies or agencies being entitled to receive part ol the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days alter the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Shernff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HEL.D, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKFE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GEY
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entercd judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you arc aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the proccdure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on
the attorney for the credilor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be gbtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintill

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot ol land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (sct) on the Southern right of way line of Pfahler Street and at a common
corner of lands now or formerly of Donald F. and Etta M. Parks; thence along the Southern right of way
line of Pfahler Street, South 34 degrees 39 minutes 33 seconds East 99.79 [eet to an iron pin (set) at a
common corner of lands now or formerly of Catawissa Valve and Filling; thence along lands now or
formerly of Catawissa Valve and Fitting, North 66 degrees 19 minutes 38 seconds West 98.83 feet to an
iron pin (set} at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Donald F. and Etta M. Parks; thenee along
lands now or formerly of Donald F. and Etta M. Parks North 38 degrees 31 minules 48 seconds Fast
54.19 feet to an iron pin (set), the place of BEGINNING. Containing 2,588 square {eet of land.

The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft by Thomas H. Parr, PLS dated October 21, 1994.
HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling housc known as 624 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.
TAX PARCEL NO. 08-06-100

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Tait E. Long and Mary Ann Long, his wife by deed dated
03/04/04 and recorded 03/10/10 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2004-02501, granted and conveyed
unto Denise Y. Brockway. Denise Y Brockway is now known as Denise Y. [Farrell.

SUBJECT HOWEVER to an easement on the above property for a drainage easement upon which is
located a pipe located approximately two (2) feet on the Western side of the above described parcel of
land. The total width of the drainage easement is four (4) feet with an additional two (2) feet being
located on lands owned by former Grantors in the chain of title and adjoining the above premises. This
drainage easement is for the benefit of the former Grantors in the chain of title, their heirs, successors
and assigns and the Grantee herein, her heirs, successors and assigns. The owner of the property
adjoining the above described parcel of land benefiting from this cascment and the Grantee herein shall
equally share the costs and expenses of maintaining, repairing and replacing said drainage pipe. This
exception and reservation shall be binding upon the former Grantors in the chain ol title who established
this easement, their heirs, successors and assigns and the Grantee, her heirs, successors and assigns.

SUBJECT HOWEVER, to all the exceptions, reservations, provisions, conditions, covenants, easements
and agreements contained in all prior deeds in the chain of title, as fully to all interests and purposes as if
gach and every one of them had herein been written out at length and made a part hercof.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

To be sold as the property of Denise Y. Brockway n/k/a Denise Y. Farrell on Columbia County
Judgment No. 2013-CV-0000927 MF.
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ELYSBURG, PA 17824 _ CATAWISSA, PA 17820
SENDER: 4 ccooeo SENDER: 1545530060
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PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING, FINANCE AGENCY v, DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL
Columbia County Sale 11 IZ"-’h-s

U, 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
171% North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A
DENISE Y. FARRELL

136 HORVATH DRIVE
ELYSBURG, PA 17824

0. 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
171% North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picee of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A

DENISE Y. FARRELL

624 PFAHLER STREET

CATAWISSA, PA 17820

U. 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(in compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from;
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark;
Aqua Finance Inc.

P. O. Box 844

Wausau, WI 54402




U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{in compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Posimark:
Catawissa Borough

Municipal Authority

19 School I1ouse Road

Catawissa, PA 17820

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877

Received from;
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
171% North Front Street
Iiarrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Columbia County

Housing Authority

700 Saw Mill Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

L. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Ialler Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

Philadelphia Federal Credit Union
12800 Townsend Road
Philadclphia, PA 19154

TR R LY

FOTE UTIMD Y BEXRAM S

$01.26°

S MAINED FROM ZIPGO0E “ 702



U. §, POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street '
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: PPostmark:
TENANT/OCCUPANT

624 PFAHLER STREET

CATAWISSA, PA 17320




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

FLAINTIFF

VS,
DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y.

FARRELL,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN QF SERVICE

~ T'hereby certify that | have depostted in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
1O O [AOGLA |, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P. 3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all liesholders of record by regular first class mail
{(Ccrtificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as cvidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are

as follows:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A
DENISE Y. FARRELI,

136 HORVATH DRIVE
ELYSBURG, PA 17824

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A
DENISE Y. FARRELL

624 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Aqua Finance Inc.
P. O. Box 844
Wausau, Wi 54402

Catawissa Borough
Municipal Authority
19 School House Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Columbia County
Housing Authority

700 Saw Mill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Philadelphia IFederal Credit Union
12800 Townsend Road
Philadelphia, PA 19154
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Catawissa Water Authority
Borough of Catawissa
19 Schaolhouse Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356.2172  Fax: 570-356-7695

November 6, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: JP Morgan Chase Bank vs. Debra J Fronk {Hutchinson)

Docket # 2013-CV-882 2013-ED-142
and
RE: U.S. Bank National Association vs. Denise Y Farrell (Brockway)
Docket # 2013-CV-0000927-MF 153-ED-2013
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Following are the water utility amounts owed to the Catawissa Water Ahthority by the above

referenced properties.
The following is a summation of amounts owed as of November 6, 2013:
Debra J Fronk (Hutchinson) - 310 North 2™ St., Catawissa, PA
Sale Date November 13, 2013

Denise Y Farrell (Brockway) - 624 Pfahler St., Catawissa, PA
Sale Date November 20, 2013
If you have any questions, please contact me at 570-356-2172.

Sincerely,

Cus fgaa&uteu

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority

. a1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY

Tony Matulewicz, Esq
Solicitor

Chad A Reiner
Sheriff

Randy Coe
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING

VS,
DENISE Y BROCKWAY n/k/a DENISE Y. FARRELL

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/26/2013 05:45 PM - DEPUTY HENRY SCHRADER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS FROM COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFFS OFFICE BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DENISE ¥ BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL
AT 136 HORVATH DRIVE, ELYSBURG, PA 17824.

Case Number
13 CV 00927

SHERIFF COST: $68.45 SO ANSWERS,

T A

October 10, 2013 CHAD A REINER, SHERIFF

ooy Bnits Ghenil Telounu® ey
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Northumberland County Sheriff’s Office
201 Market Stree’c; tmbury, PA 17801

Chad A. Reiner, Sheriff AN Tony Matulewicz, Esq., Solicitor

Phone: 570-988-4155 ' Fax: 570-988-44%6
www.northumberlandsheriff. com

DATE: | 1D~y -3 -

TO: (TELEPHONE #):

TO: (OFFICE): . (B Q,—f-. g&%

ATTENTION: (PERSONS NAME).
TO: (FAX #): 23756 45

FROM: (YOUR NAME): &d;om.;

........

-

OF THE NORTHUMEBERRLAND COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
NUMBER. OF PAGES NOT INCLUDING TRANSMITTAL SHEET |

IF THERE IS ANY PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMITTAL PLEASE
CALL (570) 988-4155 . ,

COMMENTS: .

Thit message containg Informelice that should be considerad L AW ENF{JncEMENT SENSITIVE This informaiion mey pertain to
your profeasions] dutiar and or lhe inizsion(s) of yous organization. M is the praperty of.ths Nonhumberiand County Sherf s Office.
Plensa safeguerd it and sbide by any rules of disgemination. Destray i whan you are dene with ii. Delele and destray it new il you

Uisk you received it io error.
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Tony Matulewicz, Esq

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY

Chad A Reiner B e
Sherff o Solicitor
Randy Coe
Chief Depinty
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING Casa Numbar
13 CV Q0927

vs.
DENISE Y BROCKWAY n/k/a DENISE Y. FARRELL

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/26/2013 05:45 PM - DEPUTY HENRY SCHRADER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS FROM COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFFS OFFICE BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DENISE Y BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y, FARRELL

AT 138 HORVATH DRIVE, ELYSBURG, PA 17824.

SHERIFF COST: $68.45 S0 ANSWERS,

(e Vamwe

CHAD A REINER, SHERIFF

October 10, 2013

nd subscribed pefore

4 day of

gworn to 2
me this >

{€] CountySuile Shor¥, Tetaasof, ing.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013Cvez27

VS,

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DENISE BROCKWAY

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/09/2013  01.40 PM - DEPUTY TYLER HINOJCSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 824 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

Tl ik

TYFYER HING /gSA DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Cctober 10, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarlal Seal
Sarah Jane Klingamar, Notary Public
o . deﬂwmg.wwmomtv

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

10TH day of OCTOBER . 2013 /ﬁu_/\ /L__, ')eflwf P

Flaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER 1719 NORTH FRONT STREMHARRISBURG F/A 17102




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
e, Case Number

DENISE BROCKWAY 2013CVve27

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate _S_ai_g - Postlng- SaEeBlll Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified > Expires:  10/1812013 = Warrant:

Name: (POSTING) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge Posted ' Other

Primary 634 PFAHLERSTREET T aduitin
Address: ‘CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge:

LZBADCL0Z

Phone: DOB: | Refation:

. ;3 L/o

Aternate U Date: ﬁ
Address: 3 ]k‘//‘(/} :

Phone: Deputy: 19 . Mileage:

Name:  PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER Phone:  717-234-4178

Time:

Mileage:

0Z8LL Vd ‘VSSIMVLVD ‘133HLS ¥ITHVYd ¥29

oo x| |N| R

£L0Z/8 1101 :dX2



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY

Chad A Reiner

R Tony Matulewicz, Esq
Sheriff Salicitor
Randy Coe

Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSING Case Number
Vs, 13 CV 00827

DENISE Y BROCKWAY n/k/ia DENISE Y. FARRELL

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/26/2013 05:45 PM - DEPUTY HENRY SCHRADER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS FROM COLUMBIA
COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON
REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DENISE Y BROCKWAY N/K/A
DENISE Y. FARRELL AT 136 HORVATH DRIVE, ELYSBURG, PA 17824,

S0 ANSWERS,

N

CHAD A REINER, SHERIFF

September 27, 2013

Sworn to and subscribed _pefore
me this 27 #1 day ofdépl

A.D. 2013 , )
..... N, f//u./%//x X \Jemipaned
T PROTHONOTARY

My Comm. Exp. 18t Mon. Jan. 2014
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY

Tony Matulewicz, Esq
Solficitar

Chad A Reiner
Sheriff

Randy Coa
Chief Deputy

.S, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA
Case Number

HO\':.;SING 13 CV 00927

DENISE Y BROCKWAY nﬂda DENISE Y. FARRELL

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/26/2013 05:45 PM - DEPUTY HENRY SCHRADER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS FROM COLUMBIA
COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO APERSON
REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DENISE Y BROCKWAY N/K/A
DENISE Y, FARRELL AT 136 HORVATH DRIVE, ELYSBURG, PA 17824,

50 ANSWERS,

(o) o Vassmare

Saptember 27, 2013 CHAD A REINER, SHERIFF

swaorn to and subscribed before

me this 77 day offept
D. 2013

N WD,
PROTHONOTARY

Mon. Jan. 2014

My Comm. EXp. 1st

18) CorilyShite tShontl, Tolgasak, e
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B " LU N

Northumberland County Sheriff’s Office
201 Market Street. Snbury, PA 17801

X
L

Cf:qd’ A. Reiner, Sheriff % @\,

Phone: 570-088-4155 B pax: 570-088-4496
' wv.fw.nol'tllllmbex‘landsheriff. com a

DATE; q i \ >

TO: (TELEPHONE #):

TO: (OFFICE): Gkl G, Mﬂ»}}%

ATTENTION: (PERSONS NAME): -
TO: (RAX #): 38C7 ‘\5(09\5
FROM: (YOUR NAME): w '

OF THE NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY s‘rmpﬁzﬁg OFFICE

NUMBER OF PAGES NOT INCLUDING TRANSMITTAL SI—IE.ET\_

IF THERE IS ANY PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMITTAL PLEASE,
CALL (570) 988-4155

COMMENTS:

Tids méssage contains infarmstion fhat should be considered LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE. This information tmiey perisin ie
your profasional duties and or the mission(s) of your orgunizmiion, Itis the propedy of the Nortbuoberland County Sherifi™s Office.

Pieass saleguard il and abide by any rules of disseminaiion. Détoy it whan you are done with il Dalete pnd destray i now if you
think you received iy in €rror. ’

"f Tony Matulewicz, Esq. ; .S‘l):ificifor

P.001/002



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 280
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Sate: 93/23/2013 Fee: $5.00 Cort. NO: 16557

District: CATAWISSA BCRO

g HORVATH TR Deed: 20040 -2501
LYSRURG PA 17824 Loccation: 624 PFAHLER ST
Parcel Id4d:08 -9 -10C0-CGC,00C

ZRCCEWAY DENLSM Y
136

Assessment: 10,311
Balances as of 0%/23/2013

YRAR TAX TYDIE TAY AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD

BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

o

=P dm.

By _CQLumbiﬁ COun‘I'j Sh(’! I@



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs,
DENISE BROCKWAY

Case Number
20130927

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: g<mN'ot S:'p'é'cified >

Expires: - 10/1 8!2013 Warrant:

2Zone:

VINYd HAY10

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Primary 138 South Street
Address: Catawissa, PA 17820

Phone: .5_?_0_-358-2189 DOB:

Alternate -
Address:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - RSSted) Other

Adult in
Charge: .. . ..

LZEADEL0Z

Relation:

Date: [y /5 Tme ) 7

Deputy: . (I Mileage:

717-234-41 78

Date: |

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

028.) Vd 'VSSIMVYLVYD ‘133418 HLNOS 8¢}

oo s |w[o]s @

£1L0Z/81LHL :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U S BANK NATIONAL ASSCCIATION
Vs, Case Number

DENISE BROCKWAY 2013Cv927

SERVICE COVER SHEET

iNYdN320

e mmmm—————— e e e en . . Zone: .
10182013 Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS o

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: < Not Specified > R Expires:

Name: OGCUPANT : Served: Personally - Adult In Charge -#osted >Cther
Primary 524 BFAHLER STREET _ _ : Adutn T _ o
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge:

1ZBADEL0C

Phone: DoOB: ' Relation:

Address. eyl s

Phone: Deputy: q Mileage:

Name:  PURCELL.KRUG&HALLER ~ Phone: "*?'1?-234-4_1'?'5_'_

Time:

Deputy:

:
Mileage: ; im
|

0C3LL vd ‘'YSSIMYLYD ‘133418 HITHYId ¥29

1

3
4.
5.
6.

€10Z/81L/0L -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

DENISE BROCKWAY 2013CV927

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: <NotSpecified> ~ Expires:  10/1872013  Warrant:
Notes:  :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DERTOR'S RIGHTS

SMNCH ALNNCO YIGWNT0D

Served:

Name: COLUMBIA COUNTY HOUSING AL_JTHORI'I_'_';

Primary 700 SAWMILL ROAD - Adultin

Personally - Ag
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge: ‘m\“}‘)/

\jﬁh Y oy

Phome: ~ pos:  Refation: (Mac.pjmwwira

Adaress: b (59033 ©%00

Mileage:

ge - Posted - Other

LZBADCLOZ

Phone: Deputy: /

Orig | .
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER  Phone:  717-234-4178

Mileage: !

Deputy:

S18/1 vd ‘DdNESWO0TG ‘QVON TTINMYS 002

£102/81101 :d4X3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

DENISE BROCKWAY 2013Cve27

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Detai

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Category: - P S
Manner: :;Npt Specified > R Expires: 10/18/2013 . Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

JSINTA ‘AVANOONE

Name: ‘DENISE BROCKWAY : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Cther

Primary 624 PFAHLERSTREET  Adultin 5
Address: .CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge: . .. ... o e e :

LZ6ADEL0Z

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate 136HORVATHDRIVE . pate. q/ﬁ 3/13 . ! i\u ——
Address: ELYSBURG, PA 17524 : o 2L . ; :

Deputy: I Witeage:

Phone:

Phone: 717—234—4178

Fime: ,\ S T e e ) S L
[ - .
Mileage:

Deputy: |1—1

1 |\}_, Cag 5 tt‘-,«‘\-\,., ot Q-,?‘--'t ?F.‘"\l’\\\z( cxéé(g_')s W\.:\ "\c\s\ I’);:.-(.--, WA €t

0Z8.1 Vd 'VYSSIMVYLYD ‘133418 HIHVYd +2Z9

o w\f‘..\‘e - I?)(‘ I'\\',‘\f'\;'n\_\/iv\ .D{'\\ut [—.\“f‘)'ln‘-v,u Lké‘.-éft": S V9 A b
: ' ‘ %
§ 0 Co\mN\\?I\O\ (04\.\ \‘u\

]

O | |s [N

£10Z/8L101 ~dX3



U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

V5.
DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y.

FARRELL,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

AV -E L - 155
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as: 624 PFAHLER STREET CATAWISSA, PA 17820 as

follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment
Interest (@

Per diem of $5.94

to 9/20/13

Late Charges

($10.92 per month to 9/20/13)
Escrow Deficit

TOTAL WRIT

PLUS COSTS:

Dated: OQQ SRE

(SEAL)

$58,260.45
$220.51
$21.84
$1,851.05

$60,353.85

Conodtsn. S, -

PROTHONOTARY &‘ttmts

By

DEPUTY




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
VS, NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF
DENISEY. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FARRELL,
DEFENDANT(S)
s s
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE | S3 D o>
PURSUANT TO ‘
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1
TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:

DATE: /\fm ol 30, IS
TIME: C? A7

LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY T0O BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
TIIE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

624 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold 1s docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County le:

No. 2013-CV-0000927-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT §58,260.45
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y, FARRELL



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporale entitics or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale reccived and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that held mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheritf of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10} days of the date it is {iled.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Commeon Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property [rom being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to cxercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY,



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5 Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570} 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within Counly to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Diviston, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition lo the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLIER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (sct) on the Southern right of way line of Pfahler Strect and at 4 common
corner of lands now or formerly of Donald F. and Etta M. Parks; thence along the Southern right of way
line of Pfahler Street, South 34 degrees 39 minutes 53 seconds East 99,79 feet to an iron pin (sel) at a
common corner of lands now or formerly of Catawissa Valve and Fitting; thence along lands now or
formerly of Catawissa Valve and Fitting, North 66 degrees 19 minutes 38 seconds West 98.83 feet to an
iron pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Donald F. and Etta M. Parks; thence along
lands now or formerly of Donald F. and Etta M. Parks North 38 degrees 31 minutes 48 scconds East
54.19 feet to an iron pin (set), the place of BEGINNING. Containing 2,588 square feet of tand,

The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft by Thomas H. Parr, PLS dated October 21, 1994,
HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 624 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820,
TAX PARCEL NO. 08-06-100

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Tait E. Long and Mary Ann Long, his wife by deed dated
03/04/04 and recorded 03/10/10 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2004-02501, granted and conveyed
unto Denise Y. Brockway. Denise Y Brockway is now known as Denise Y. Farrell.

SUBJECT HOWEVER to an easement on the above property for a drainage easement upon which is
located a pipe located approximately two (2) feet on the Western side of the above described patccel of
land. The total width of the drainage easement is four (4) feet with an additional two {2) feet being
located on Jands owned by former Grantors in the chain of title and adjoining the above premises, This
drainage easement is for the benefit of the former Grantors in the chain of title, their heirs, successors
and assigns and the Grantee herein, her heirs, successors and assigns. The owner of the property
adjoining the above described parcel of land benefiting from this easement and the Grantee herein shall
equally share the costs and expenses of maintaining, repairing and replacing said drainage pipe. This
exception and reservation shall be binding upon the former Grantors in the chain of title who established
this easement, their heirs, successors and assigns and the Grantee, her heirs, successors and assigns.

SUBJECT HOWEVER, to all the exceptions, reservations, provisions, conditions, covenants, casements
and agreements contained int all prior deeds in the chain of title, as fuily to all interests and purposes as if
each and every one of them had herein been written out at length and made a part hereof,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

To be sold as the property of Denise Y. Brockway n/k/a Denise Y. Farrell on Columbia County
Judgment No. 2013-CV-0000927 MF.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
Vs, Case Number

DENISE BROCKWAY 2013Cv927

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Real Estate S'él'é'-_S'_aiI:é Notice .

10/18/2013 | Warrant:

Manner: < Not Specified > | .
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

HLNY Y3LVA VSSIMVYLIVO

Name: :CATAWISSA WATER AUTHORITY _f Served: Personally - AdUlt In Charge> Posted - Other

Primary 18 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD 7 Aduitin Al 5
Address: 'CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge: /11 2n

LZEADEL0C

Phone: . pos . Relation: S .,

Arternate . o T s PRI P T f Date: | ] .. Time: - f‘-\. -/-_. .I ] ~ _—
Address: : Cf ) Z 3 /fl > s . / T

Phone: O i 17 Mileage:

A

Name:  PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER Phone:  717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

0Z8.} Vd ‘YSSIMVLYD ‘QVYOY ISNOHTOCHIS 61

£L0Z/81/01 dXd



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

DENISE BROCKWAY 2013Cv927

SERVICE COVER SHEET

_ _ Expires: ' 10!18!2013 . Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS '

Category:

‘Real EstateSaIe - Sale I';Ibqé'e”' o

Manner: < Not Specified >

HONOWOd YSSIMVYLYD

Name: CATAWISSABOROUGH _________ Served: Personaliy -

Primary 307 MAIN STREET . Aduttin | Yy
Address: ‘CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge: .~ e A Plee 2=y

LZTBADELOZ

Phone: L . pos: Relaion: S Nl

Atermate T G e Date. » . e O
Address: H} /Z/}g A

Phone: Deputy: : \1 M ~ Mileage:

Name:  PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER  Phone:  717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

028L) Vd 'VSSIMVYLVD 133418 NIVIN 20€

1
2
3
4
5
6

£102/8LI04 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

DENISE BROCKWAY 2013Cve27

SERVICE COVER SHEET

eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Category: Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified >  Expires: 10!“18:’2013 Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

IXV1L ALNNOD YIGWNNTOD

[N ]
'_Columba00unty Ta Off e o Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary PO Box 380 1 Adultin S
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: >bb‘¢ M “C" ~
phone:  sr03ssess  pos  Rewon ey
Atermate e Date: i o : . ..:
Address: : q 35 15 qug
prone: Dy [ Mieage

Name:  PURCELL KRUG & HALLER

Mileage:
Deputy:

51871 vd ‘D¥NESINO0TY ‘08¢ X0d Od

£10Z/84101 :dX3



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS,

DENISE BROCKWAY

Case Number

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ” o o

< Not Specified > _
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS "

_Domestlc Relatlons Ofﬁce of CO|UI’T‘IbIa Ccu
11 WEST MAIN STREET '

2ND FLOOR

.Bloomsburg, PA 17815

~bos:

Alternate o

Address:

Phone:

Name:

Mileage:

Deputy:

PURCELL KRUG & HALLER

2013Cvs27
o
O
=2
m
0
o
) 3]
_ ) Zone: ﬁ
Expires: 1 H 8;‘2013 Warrant: iy
L peie s >
o
z
7
o)
M
]
2
Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
Adultin 8
Charge: L\C«\me,\rx (‘I\‘ C-)\tt\’\u,r&e-l‘ .
Relation: k._\‘er‘k _EY_
Date:  o-33 1y Tmer 2g My
Deputy: /@ Mileage:

Phone:

717-234-4178

S IS P S

£10Z/84101 :dX3a d 'DHNGSWOOT1E MO0 Td ANZ 'L33HLS NIYIN 1STM LL



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacumen! Recaipt

Trans # 479 Carrier { service  USPS Server First-Clags Mail® G/20/2013 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNIGAL SLFPOR™ GROL)A INTERMAL REVENUE
SERYICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking & 71801 140006000009802
Do Ref # 153=02013
Postage 48100

PHILADELPH A PA - 18108

http//webserver L/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/20/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol 1

Document Receipt

Trans & 978 Carrier/ servige'  USPS Server First-Class Mail® /202013~ 2:050:00 AM
Shp to;
PHLADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH F! CCR Tracking # 71901 40008000005736
ROBERTN £, NIXFEDERAL BUWLCIMNG Da Ref #: 153E02013
Postage 4 5100

PHILADELPHIA  PA 12107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/20/2013



Print Your Docunicnts Page 1 of 1

Cocument Reasept

Trans # Q77 Carrear{ service:  USPE Senver Firat-Class Mail® §9/20/2013 12 0Z:00 AWM
Ship tor
COFFICE OF F AR, DEPARTMENT CF FUBLIC
WELFARFE
PG S0X 8816 Tracking #. 45011 4000B200005789
Do Ref #: 153ED2013
Pastage 48100

HARR SBURG Pa 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 0/20/2013



Print Your Documents

Docurnent Receiot

Trans # a7G Carrier / service: LLSPS Server First-Class Mail® 9f20/201312.00.00 AN
Zhip
DEPARTMENT CF REVENUE COMMUONWEALTE OF PA
DEPARTMEMNT 281230 Tracking #: 7+8011400080000057 72
Do Ref #: 133EL2013
Fostage 4 5100

HARRISBLIRG Fa  “7128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projecis/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of'1

9/20/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 975 Carrier § service:  1USPS Server First-Class Maildr Q20053 12:00:00 AM
Ship o
PHLADELFHIAFEDERA. CREDIT
JHION
12800 TOWNSEND ROAD Tracking #: 71801 1400280000037 65
Coc Ref #: 133ED2013
Fastage 458100

Pl ADZLPHIA PA 19154

hitp://webserver1/sendsuites20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/20/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' ]

Document Receipt

Trans # G745 Zarrier / service:  USPS Server First-Clags Mzil® Q2002073 12:20:00 AM
Ship ta:
ACQUA FINANCE NG
R3O BOX 844 Tracking # 71907140005000005758
Doc Ref & 153202013
Pastage 4.8100
W alLISAL) V| 54402

http://wehserverl/sendsuite%s20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/20/2013



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FARRELL, »

DEFENDANT(S) } X S

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets {orth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was [iled, the following information concerning the real property
located at 624 PFAHLER STREET CATAWISSA, PA 17820

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A
DENISE Y. FARRELL

136 HORVATII DRIVE
ELYSBURG, PA 17824

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A
DENISE Y. FARRELL

624 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Aqua Finance Inc.
P. O. Box 844
Wausau, W1 54402

Catawissa Borough
Municipal Authority
19 School House Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



Columbia County
Housing Authority

700 Saw Mill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Philadelphia Federal Credit Union
12800 T'ownsend Road
Philadelphia, PA 19154

PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN
6. Name and address of every other person who has any recerd interest in the property and

whose interest may be allected by the sale: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
624 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I venify that the statements made in this Affidavil are frue and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false stalements herein arc made subject to the
penalties of 18 PA C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. >
.H__/ .
"2 ,/L"/
LCOM PA LD, #15700
Purgett, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

DATE: September 11, 2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2013CV927

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia, and Commoenwealth of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as foilows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin {set) on the Southern right of way line of Pfahler Street and at a common corner of lands now or formerly
of Donald F. and Etta M. Parks: thence along the Southern right of way line of Pfahler Street. South 34 degrees 38 minutes 53
seconds East 99.79 feet to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of lands naw or formerly of Catawissa Valve and Fitting; thence
along lands now or formerly of Catawissa Valve and Fitting, North 66 degrees 19 minutes 38 seconds VWest 98.83 feet to an iron pin
{set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Danald F. and Etta M. Parks; thence along lands now or formerly of Donald F.
and Etta M. Parks North 38 degrees 31 minutes 48 seconds East 54.19 feet o an iron pin (set), the place of BEGINNING.
Containing 2,588 square feet of land.

The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft by Thomas H. Parr, PLS dated October 21, 1994.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 624 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.

TAX PARCEL NO. 08-08-100

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Tait E. Long and Mary Ann Long, his wife by deed dated 03/04/04 and recorded 03/10/10 in
Columbia County Instrumsnt No. 2004-02501, granted and conveyed unto Denise Y. Brockway. Denise Y Brockway is now known
as Denise Y. Farrell.

SURJECT HOWEVER to an easement on the above property for a drainage easement upon which is located a pipe located
approximately two (2} feet on the Western side of the above described parcel of land. The total width of the drainage easement s
four {4) feet with an additional two {2) feet being located on lands owned by former Grantors in the chain of title and adjoining the
above premises. This drainage easement is for the benefit of the former Grantors in the chain of title, their heirs, successors and
assigns and the Grantee hersin. her heirs, successors and assigns. The owner of the property adjoining the above described parcel
of land benefiting from this easement and the Grantee herein shall equally share the costs and expenses of maintaining, repairing
and replacing said drainage pipe. This exception and reservation shall be binding upon the former Grantors in the chain of title who
established this easement, their heirs, successors and assigns and the Grantee, her heirs, successars and assigns.

SUBJECT HOWEVER, to all the exceptions, reservations, provisions, conditions, covenants, easements and agreements contained
in all prior deeds in the chain of title, as fully to all interests and purposes as if each and everyone of them had herein been written
out at length and made a part hereof,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and tagether with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining rights of way, exceptions,
conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in this or prior instruments of record,

To be sold as the property of Denise Y. Brockway nik/a Denise Y. Farrell on Columbia County Judgment No. 2013-CV-0000927
MF.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 624 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UPIf TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-06-100

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DENISE BROCKWAY in suit of U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION,




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S L _E - Case No. 2013CV927 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TiME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

PORCETL KRUG & hALLER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



RIEAL ESTATE OUTLINE _
ED# /5 %173

DATE RECEIVED TV~ 207
DOCKET AND INDEX G v

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION e

COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 4
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT f

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE ) 4

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN i

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR o CK# _/E5/35
#**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE /e %, 0 TIME Y0
POSTING DATE g c s

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1 WEEKw ST
2D WEEK ;o

3" WEEK




SHERIFF:

1 am submitting documentation neeessary to schedule a Sheriffs sale of real estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Maryland I"erretti
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street

. Harrisburg, PA 17102
PIHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to package content may be directed to Sterling Dunlap by phone or sdunlap/@pkh.com

Inquiries relating to service may be directed to Mindy Horley by phone or mhorley(@pkh.com

Inquiries relating to the actual sale may be directed to Barb Villarrial by phone or bvillarrial@pkh.com




1.5, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

V5,
DENISE Y, BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y.

FARRELL.,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW
NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF
AS L TITe il

s BRI i

TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGI, FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 318G TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as: 624 PFAHLER STREET CATAWISSA, PA 17820 as

follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment
Interest (@

Per diem of $5.94

to 9/20/13

Late Charges

($10.92 per month to 9/20/13)
Lscrow Deficit

TOTAL WRIT

PLUS COSTS:

Dated: *:)q ,23 ]\5

(SEAL)

$58,260.45
$220.51

$21.84
$1,851.05

$60,353.85

Do bana, N Sl

PROTHONOTARY -~ B-J3ng

By

DEPUTY




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA ITOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

Vs.

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y.

FARRELL,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW
NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 237.1

I hereby certily that on August 27, 2013 I served the Ten Day Notice required by Pa. R.C.P. on
the Defendant(s) in this matter by regular first class mail, postage prepaid, as indicated on the attached

Notice.

By -
Leon P. r PA LD.# 15700
Attorney for Plaintiff

Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102




LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOUCIATION, AS
TRUSTEL IFOR THE PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY,

Plaintif

VS,

DENISLE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y.
FARRETLL,
Defendant

DATE GF THIS NOTICE: August 27,2013

TO:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY
N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL
136 HORVATH DRIVE
ELYSBURG, PA 17824

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY
N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL
624 PFAHILER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

INTHE COURT (s COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NQ. 201 3-CV-0000927-MF

CIVIL ACTION LAW
IN MORTGAGL I'ORECLOSURE

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT ADEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DERBTY,

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPLEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNLEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBIJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTIL AGAINST YOU., UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN {10)
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TI{E OFFICL SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

[ YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICE TO ELIGIBLE

PERSONS AT A REDUCED FLEL OR NO FEE,

COLUMBIA COUNTY LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICLES

168 EAST FIFTH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

570-784-8760

LEON P. TIALFTR, Attorney for Plaintiff
LD, # 15700

1719 N. Front St., Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE V. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FARRELL,

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OP. PENNSYLVANIA ]
33
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
L, LEON P. HALLER, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above matter, being dulv sworn
according to law, hereby certify that the Mortgage in the above case is insured by the Federal Housing
Administration under Title IJ of the Nationzl Housing Act {12 US.C.A. Section 707 171521 1}and
therefore does nat fall within the provisions of PA Act 91 of 1983 (Homeowner_s" Emergency Mortgzlige

Assistance Payments Program).

Sworn to and subscribed
e
before me this _jz day
oy
of MUAV/ 20/ 3

2

e “

LEON P. HATLER, ESQUIRE

e EAL, 0 G PENNSY LYANI.

*OTARIAL SEAL ‘
L ND ary Pubiic
L ARYLAND ¥ FERRETTI Notary
' Ja!‘.ow:.. =, xtor, Twp., Dauphin (:c:nurr:;rlt
* s Qommission Expires Aug. 8, 20



COPY

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIAT ION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE V. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FARRELL,

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

53
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
1, LEON P. HALLER, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above malter, belng duly swom
according to law, hereby certify thet the Mortgage in the abo Ve CASE 15 1351# =d by the Federal Housing
Administration under Title I of the National Housing Act (12 U.8.C.A. Section 707 1715z11) and
therefore does not fall within the provisions of PA Act 91 of 1983 (Homeovmer_s' Emergency Morfggge

Assistance Payments Program).

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this _,iié_ day

; .
of et 2043

7/// /{M/wa/ ”/Lé/z/h --

I\ _C._._i.—y \P-U_
{

LEON P. HATLER, ESQUIRE

\,,s\l\nLJ‘WJt:M_ A G PENNSYLVANL .

MOTARIALSEAL
"I SARYLE JI. FERRETT] Noiary Pubhc
J'ow‘. awﬂo : Twp., Dauphin (.‘.cn.ln:s‘;g
, Co”'n:ssmn Explres Aug 8,20




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOU SING
[FINANCE AGENCY,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y,

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FARRELL,

DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT
COMMONWEALTH OF- PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
L LEON P. HALLER, Attorney for the Plaimtiff in the shove matter, being dulv swom
according to law, hereby certify that the Mortgage in the above case is iﬂsﬁred by the Federal Housing
Administration under Title 11 of the National Housing Act (12 G.S5.C:A. Section 707 1715z11) and
herefore does not fall within the provisions of PA Act 91 01983 {(Homeowners' Emergency 'Mortgellge

Assistance Payments Program).

Sworn to and subscribed

before me Ehls_lié/ day

of wi"'_/?iﬁ 20/ 4 : | .

T e
/7 /,( / 4/; LEONP. FATLER, ESQUIRE
/"' ﬂ/‘f/{ 2% 7t

I\‘f)Lo.}'V Pu

{ i ;u'i;;[wm:m i G FENNSYLVANL - :
HOTARIAL SEAL :
*rfARYLAND 4. FERRETT! Notary Pubiic | ;
Lowe: Puxton Twp., Dauphin Counts;
"y Cori mnssncn Exmres Aug 8,201




U5, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTITTF

V5.
DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y,

FARRELL,
DEFENDANT(S)

tN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CGLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MI

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according 1o law deposes and states that the

Delendants above named are not on active duty in the Military Scrvice nor engaged in any way which

would bring them within the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. A copy of the search through the

Defense Manpower Data Center website is attached.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this gz day
of // 7 20 1%
‘-\___\ {
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otftry Pukﬁlc ‘}{\'

t;uwrl\fONU‘h:nL"i'H Ci- PENNSYLVANI,
' NOTARIAL SEAL
i ff‘IARYLhND ¥ FERRETT! Notary Public

Lowe: Paxtor Twp., Dauphin County
My Commission Expires Aug. 8, 2014
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LEON p. HALLER ESQUIRE



Status Keport

Last Name: BROCKWAY
First Name: DENISE
Middie Name: Y

Department of Defense Manpow.. Data Center

Pursuant to Servicomembers Civil Reliel Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Sep-18-2013

Results as of ; Sep-18-2013 071617

SCRA 3D

On Active Duty Gn Activa Duty Stalus Bate

Active Duty Slart Date

| Status

Senvice Component

Ha

Activa Duty End Date

HA

ko

A

This rospanse reﬂe_d.s'!ﬁé inefividuals' active duty slalus baged on the Active aly Status Date

Lett;kiiva Duty Within 367 Days of Astiye Duty Slatus Date

Status

¥ Sefirive Component

Active Duty’Eid Date
NA

Mo

NA

This response reflacts w!‘ia}a the individual 1aft acli\.r'e_ﬁ;uty.r:.'status within 367 days proceding the Aclive Duly Siatus Date

The Member or His/Har Unlt Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duly on Actlve Du!'y Elatus Date

Crder Notification Start Date

Order Notification End Date

Stams

Service Component

hA

HA

ey

A

This responsa reflects whethar the Individual or.fis/her unil has received oarly ndtiﬂ_calion tu report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Céﬁ:fér, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIWVIDUAL.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

M. neacly-Ogorn

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Centfer (DMDC)ie  organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that ma.  .ns the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Scldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is ctherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged fo obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink. mil" URL: hitp:/iwww.defenselink.mil/fag/pis/PCO9SLDR html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521{c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Quty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or histher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consacutive days in length were available. |In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broadsr in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty recerds for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d){1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a numbser of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cerlificate was provided based on a last name, S8N/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
emonecus information will cause an erroneaus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: PAUF6CE910D5R60



COPY

U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR TITE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFR CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

DENISE Y, BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FARRELL,

DEFENDANT(S)

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTIT OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appearcd before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendants above named are not on active duty in the Military Service nor engaged in any way which
would bring them within the Servicemembers® Civil Reliel Act. A copy of the search through the

Delense Manpower Data Center website is aftached.

Swormn to and sub%cribed

before me this é day ;
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j/] b V. V2 ;A e MjON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE
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Notarv Pli.bllc

_COMMONWEALTIH GF PENNSYLVANLT.
: NOTARIAL SEAL :
' MARYLAND K. FERRETT!. Notary Pubhc :
| Lower Paxton Twp., Dauphin Courty
' Wy Commission Expires Aug. 8,2014
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Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: BROCKWAY
First Name: DENISE
Middle Name: Y

W Status Reporl
¢ Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Sep-18-2013

Results as of : Sep-18-2013 07:16:17

SCRA 30

On Active Buty On Active Duly Slalus Dale

Active Duty Start Dawe

Active Duty End Dale

Slatus

Service Componer!

HA

M

ho

NA

Thig respunsa refiects the Individuals' actlve duty status based on the Active Duty Siatus Date

Lefl Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duly Status Date

Active Duty Start Date

Achive Duty End Date

Status

Bervlca Componant

A

MNA

Ne

HA

This response reflects where the Individual i active duty statue withln 367 daye preceding the Active Duty Siatus Date

The Memzer or His/Har Unit wWas Noiified of a Fulure Call-Up 1o Actlva Bty or Active Duty Siatus Date

Grder Nolitication Start Date

Croer Nobfication End Dale

Status

Servico Component

NA,

A

Ho

This respanse reflecls whether the individual or hisfher unit has received early notification 1o repor for achive duty

NA

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving nofification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHCOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.,

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Bepartment of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arington, VA 22350



The: Jefense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DuD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Efigibility
Reparting System (DEERS) database which is the officlal source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systerns.

The DeoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual fs currently an active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate, In the event the individual referenced above, or any famity
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otharwise entitled to the
protections of the SGRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: http:iiwww.defenselink milifag/pis/PCO9SLDR htmil. I§ you have evidence the person was on active duty for the aclive duty status
date ard you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invokad against you. See 50 USC App. § 521¢c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received garly notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1} Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 eonsecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active setvice
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purpeses of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and suppaorted by Federal funds. All Aclive Guard Reserve (AGR} mernbers must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppart. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty cornmissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atrmospheric Administration (NOAA Gommissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods,
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of senvice.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or o be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reparted for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, $S$NJdate of birth, and aclive duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
arrongols information will cause an ermoneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: PAUFSCE910D5R6B0



U S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANTA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. IN MORTGAGE IFORECLOSURE
FARRELL,

DEFENDANT(S)

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendants above named are not on active duty in the Military Service nor engaged in any way which
would bring them within the Servicemembers® Civil Relief Act. A copy of the search through the

Defense Manpower Data Center website is attached.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this KZ day
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; NOTARIAL SEAL ,
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i Lower Paxton Twp., Dauphin County |
' Ry Commission Expires Aug. 8, 2014
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Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

4 Status Report

Last Name: BROCKWAY

First Name: DENISE

Middle Name: Y

Active Duty Status As Of: Sep-18-2013

Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Resulls as of . Sep-13-2013 07 18:17

SCRA 30

On Active Duty On Active Duly S1atus Date

l

Aclive Duty Start Date Active Duty End Drate Slalus Service Componant
MA A | No MA
This msponse Teliects the Individuals' active duty siatue based on the Activa Duty Slatus [ate
Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Aclive Duty Status Date
Active Duty Start Dals | Active Duty End Dala Status Sarvice Companent
HA 1‘ HNA Mo ] ! NA

This respunsa reflacts where he ingdividual il active duly stalus wiihin 387 days praceding the Aclive Puly Staws Date

The Mermissr ar His/Her Unll Was Notified of @ Future Cal-Up o Active Duty on Active Duly Slatus [ste

Order Notlficalion Starl Dale Order Noffization End Date

Slalus

Service Compuonent

RS MNA

Mo

MNA

This respunse eflecls whether fire individual er hisiher unit has received early hatification to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty siatus date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard}. This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of fulure orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY

ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIWVIDUAL.

g i *
Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Dapartment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, VA 22260




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is ..., organization of the Depanment of Defense {DoD)) that may .<ins the Delense Enraliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS} database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicernembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq. as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currenily on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, frignd, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protactions of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mii” URL: http:fAwww.defenselink.milffag/pis/PCO9SLDR html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Stalus Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Dty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or his/her unil received early notification to repert for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a meamber of the National Guard, this includes serice under a call to active service
autharized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve (AGR) membears must be assignad against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marineg Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status alse applies fo a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the 1.5,
Public Health Service or the Mational Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not ba
reporied as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty recerds for ali the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or fo be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
exiend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek gualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantead to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
emonegous information will cause an erroneocus certiicate to be provided.

Certificate ID: PAUFBCE910D5R60



1.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 2013-CV-0000927-M¥:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
FARRELL,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE.:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate} will be held:
DATE:
TIME:
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DES CRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE 1.OCATION of your property to be sold 1s:

624 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed n the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2013-CV-0009927-MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $58,260.45
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30} days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10} days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMINT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property {rom being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish fo exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn T.egal Services

168 East 5 Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defensc against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Commaon Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper causc. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A pelition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned 1n the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Commen Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on
the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained [rom the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attomeys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin {set) on the Southern right of way line of Pfahler Street and at a common
corner of lands now or formerly of Donald F. and Etta M. Parks; thence along the Southern right of way
line of Pfahler Street, South 34 degrees 39 minutes 53 seconds Fast 99.79 feet to an iron pin (sct) at a
commen corner of lands now or formerly of Catawissa Valve and Fitting; thence along lands now or
formerly of Catawissa Valve and Fitting, North 66 degrees 19 minutes 38 seconds West 98.83 fect to an
ron pin (set) at a common comner of lands now or formerly of Donald T. and Etta M. Parks; thence along
lands now or formerly of Donald I. and Etta M. Parks Noxth 38 degrees 31 minutes 48 seconds East
54.19 feet to an iron pin (set), the place of BEGINNING. Containing 2,588 square feet of land.

The aforesaid description is taken from a survey draft by Thomas H. Parr, PLS dated October 21, 1994,
HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 624 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.
TAX PARCEL NO. 08-06-100

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Tait E. Long and Mary Ann Long, his wife by deed dated
03/04/04 and recorded 03/10/10 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2004-02501, granted and conveyed
unto Denise Y. Brockway. Denise Y Brockway is now known as Denise Y. Farrell.

SUBJECT HOWEVER to an easement on the above property for a drainage casement upon which is
located a pipe located approximately two (2) fect on the Western side of the above described parcel of
land. The total width of the drainage easement is four (4) feet with an additional two (2) feet being
located on lands owned by former Grantors in the chain of title and adjoining the above premises. This
drainage easement is for the benefit of the former Grantors in the chain of title, their heirs, successors
and assigns and the Grantee herein, her heirs, successors and assigns. The owner of the property
adjoining the above described parcel of land benefiting from this easement and the Grantee herein shall
equally share the costs and expenses of maintaining, repairing and replacing said drainage pipe. This
exception and reservation shall be binding upon the former Grantors in the chain of title who established
this casement, their heirs, successors and assigns and the Grantee, her heirs, successors and assigns.

SUBJECT HOWEVER, to all the exceptions, reservations, provisions, conditions, covenants, casements
and agreements contained in all prior deeds in the chain of title, as fully to all interests and purposes as if
each and every one of them had herein been written out at length and made a part hereof,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appcar in
this or prior instruments of record.

To be sold as the property of Denise Y. Brockway n/k/a Denise Y. Farrell on Columbia County
Judgment No, 2013-CV-0000927 MF,



SHORT LEGAL TO ADVERTISE:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situale in the Borough of Catawissa, County of
Columbia, and Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, described in a survey draft by Thomas H. Parr, PLS
dated October 21, 1994, containing 2,588 square fect of land and having thereon erected a dwelling
house known as: 624 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.

TAX PARCEL NO. 08-06-100
Reference Columbia County Instrument No. 2004-02501.

To be sold as the property of Denise Y. Brockway n/k/a Denise Y. Farrell on Columbia County
Judgment No. 2013-CV-0000927 MF.



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Morigage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintiff: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS,

Defendant(s): DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL

Filed to No. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate exccution. The property is located at:

624 PFAHLER STREET CATAWISSA, PA 17820

(A more complete legal description accompanics these documents.)
The parties 1o be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL
136 HORVATH DRIVE ELYSBURG, PA 17824 (Northumberland County)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy SherilT levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, alter notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintift herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thercof.

NOW, September 11, 2013 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the
property described in the above exccution by insurance, which insurance is hereby watved.

Aftorney for Plaintiff
PA L.D. #15700



TO THE SHERIFI' OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintiff: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

V.
Defendant(s): DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARREILL

Filed to No. 2013-CVY-0000927-MF

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real cstate execution. The property 1s located at:

624 PFAHLER STREET CATAWISSA, PA 17820

(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents. )
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL
136 HORVATH DRIVE ELYSBURG, PA 17824 (Northumberland County)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, afler notifying such person of such
levy or atltachment, without liability on the part of such dcputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sherift's Sale thereof.

NOW, September 11, 2013 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the

property described in the above execation by insurance, which msurance is hcrcbyed.
Tm— ..-VL_/.

i?%m
Aftorney for Plaintiff

PA ED. #15700



TO THE SHERIFEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
stvied as follows:

Plaintiff: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS,

Defendant(s): DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL

Filed to No. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate exccution. The property 1s located at:

624 PFAHLER STREET CATAWISSA, PA 17820

(A more complete legal description accompanics these documents. )
The partics to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL
136 HORVATH DRIVE ELYSBURG, PA 17824 (Nerthumberland County)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachiment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sherifi's Sale thereof.

NOW, September 11, 2013 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the

property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is heriby/"ved.

L?%ler
Aftorney for Plaintifl
PA LD. #15700



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Morlgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintiff: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS,

Defendant(s): DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL

Filed to No. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property 1s located at:

624 PFAHLER STREET CATAWISSA, PA 17820

(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)
The parties {0 be scrved PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARREILL
136 HORVATH DRIVE ELYSBURG, PA 17824 (Northumberland County)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sherilt's Sale thereof.

NOW, September 11, 2013 the Sherifl is hereby released from all liability to protect the
property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waiyed.

L;%P aller
Attorney for Plaintiff

PA LD. #15700



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE - DEPUTIZE NORTHUMBERLAND CTY

DATE: September 11, 2013

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

Vs.

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No. 2013-CV-0000927-MF

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE'": DEPUTIZE NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY

DENISE Y. BROCKWAY N/K/A DENISE Y. FARRELL at:

136 HORVATH DRIVE ELYSBURG, PA 17824

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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